
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 

       

 

 

 

 

5

10

15

20

25

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 - 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f C
or

po
ra

tio
ns

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

PRESTON DUFAUCHARD 
California Corporations Commissioner 
ALAN S. WEINGER 
Acting Deputy Commissioner 
BLAINE A. NOBLETT (BAR NO. 235612) 
Corporations Counsel
320 West 4th Street, Suite 750 
Los Angeles, California 90013-2344
Telephone: (213) 576-1396 Fax: (213) 576-7181 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

)  
) File No.: 963-0873 
)  
)  
) ORDER SETTING ASIDE ORDER 
) IMPOSING PENALTIES PURSUANT TO 
) CALIFORNIA FINANCIAL CODE 
) SECTION 17408 
)  
)  
)  
)
)
)
)
) 

In the Matter of THE CALIFORNIA 
CORPORATIONS COMMISSIONER, 
 
                      Complainant,   
 

v. 
 
DEPENDABLE ESCROW CO., 
 

Respondent. 

TO: DEPENDABLE ESCROW  CO. 
 2001 West Beverly Blvd. 
 Montebello, California 90640 

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Order Imposing Penalties Pursuant to California Financial 

Code section 17408 issued on September 19, 2008 is hereby set aside, effective September 19, 2008.  

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

1 
ORDER SETTING ASIDE ORDER IMPOSING PENALTIES PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA FINANCIAL CODE 

SECTION 17408 



 

 
 

 
 
 

 
    

            
         

       

          
             
                                                                      
 
 

 

5

10

15

20

25

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 - 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f C
or

po
ra

tio
ns

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

Nothing contained in this Order shall be construed as a waiver by the California Corporations 

Commissioner to take action against Dependable Escrow Co. for failing to submit its annual audit 

report, including but not limited to pursuing a revocation action against it pursuant to California 

Financial Code sections 17602.5 and 17608, subdivision (b). 

DATED: October 14, 2008 
Los Angeles, CA PRESTON DuFAUCHARD 

California Corporations Commissioner 

By_____________________________ 
Alan S. Weinger 

     Acting Deputy Commissioner 

2 
ORDER SETTING ASIDE ORDER IMPOSING PENALTIES PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA FINANCIAL CODE 

SECTION 17408 


