1	PRESTON DUFAUCHARD California Corporations Commissioner		
2	ALAN S. WEÏNGER Acting Deputy Commissioner BLAINE A. NOBLETT (BAR NO. 235612) Corporations Counsel 320 West 4th Street, Suite 750 Los Angeles, California 90013-2344		
3			
4			
5	Telephone: (213) 576-1396 Fax: (213) 576-7181		
6	Attorneys for Complainant		
7		TENTE OF GODDOD ATTACKS	
8	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS		
9	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
10	In the Matter of THE CALIFORNIA)) File No.: 963-0873	
11	CORPORATIONS COMMISSIONER,)	
12	Complainant,	ORDER SETTING ASIDE ORDER IMPOSING PENALTIES PURSUANT TO	
13		CALIFORNIA FINANCIAL CODE SECTION 17408	
14	V.)	
15	DEPENDABLE ESCROW CO.,))	
16	Respondent.))	
17))	
18)	
19	TO: DEPENDABLE ESCROW CO. 2001 West Beverly Blvd.		
20	Montebello, California 90640		
21	GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Order Imposing Penalties Pursuant to California Financia		
22	Code section 17408 issued on September 19, 2008 is hereby set aside, effective September 19, 2008.		
23	///		
24	///		
25	///		
26			
27			
28			

1	Nothing contained in this Order shall be construed as a waiver by the California Corporations		
2	Commissioner to take action against Dependable Escrow Co. for failing to submit its annual audit		
3	report, including but not limited to pursuing a revocation against it pursuant to California		
4	Financial Code sections 17602.5 and 17608	Financial Code sections 17602.5 and 17608, subdivision (b).	
5			
6	DATED: October 14, 2008 Los Angeles, CA	PRESTON DuFAUCHARD	
7		California Corporations Commissioner	
8	3		
9		By Alan S. Weinger	
10		Acting Deputy Commissioner	
11			
12	$2 \parallel$		
13	3		
14	4		
15	5		
16	5		
17	7		
18	3		
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	3		
		2	